FIND NO. PART NO.
1 EC-17601
2 G-6408

9268
1189
4621
1148
3 S-5814-1
5-6896-4
1185
4 5-6878-3
$-6896-6
5 G-6064
6 Not Applicable
7 G-5824
3530
5805
8 G-5737-27
9 G-5820
10 G-6888
11 $5-7613-1
12 G-5506-1
13 G-6927
14 N-589
15 G-5710
16 EE-2123
17 EE-2122
18 G-6914
19 G-6940
20 1-825-2
3887
21 D-49
22 G-6953
6912
3582
1116
G-192-1
J-587
H-1066
23 S-6797
24 1-879
3582-2
1144
25 5-6945
26
27 EE-1201
28 3580-2
29 J=592
30 J-593
31 7-283
32 71-284
1034
4710
1115
33 oP-23
34 WT-22
35 0P-22
36 Wt-23
37 EN-18174
38 EN-18020
39
40 0P-24
Not Shown G-6474-1
Not Shown EN-16501

% WINPOWER CORPORATION

Model DR110H4-J

110 KW 137.5 KVA .8 P.F.
3 Phase330.8 Amps

]2(%/24() Volts

12-22-76

Type 2

60 HZ
4 Wire
130 °C Rise

Wiring Diagram IF-5216-5
Released:

DESCRIPTION

Engine Hercules D-4800-T
Skid Assembly

Screw 5/8-11"x 1-1/2
Washer 5/8 Flt Stl
Nut 5/8-11 Hx

Wosher 5/8 Lock
Coupling Disc

Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4
Washer 3/8 Flot Steel
Fan Spacer

Screw

Fan Assembly

Fan Guard

Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/2
Nut 1/4-20

Stator & Frame Assembly
Frame Assembly

Stator, Electrical

Lift Eve

Engine Adapter

Revolving Electric Assembly
Shaft

Heat Sink

Diode - Forword

Diode - Reverse

Rotor Elec. Assembly
Exciter, Armature
Coupling Hub

Screw 1/2-13 x 1/2 Soc Hd
Bearing

Exciter Frame Assembly
Exciter Frame

Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Hx Hd
Wosher I. T.

Field Pole Assembly
Insulator

Field Coil Assembly
Bearing Retainer

Bearing Housing

Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 6r 5
Washer, Split Lock
Bracket

Start Contactor

Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Brass
Washer, Nylon

Washer 5/16 Nylon
Nameplate, Positive Battery
Nameplate, Negative Battery
Washer, Flat Brass

Nut 5/16-18 Brass

Washer 5/16-18 Brass

0il Pressure Switch 1/8 NPT

Woter Temperaoture Sender 1/4 NPT

0il Pressure Sender

Water Temperature Switch 1/
Tee 1/8M to 1/8F to 1/8F
Bushing .3/8M to 1/4F NPT

0il Pressure Switch

Exhaust Pipe Adapter
Exhaust Pipe Clamp

REQ'D/UNIT

— A ANNNNNNONN —

—_ e B N = —

PEr—
S OO\ RO DINR e

2 NPT

NN N o N S\ Y

PL-1755



OPTIONAL ON SOME MODELS

F4718



REF, NO, PART NO, PART DESCRIPTION
G-6864 Panel Assy. Complete 20 in. Lam,
1 G-5739-3 Panel Cabinet Assembly
2 S5-6854 Panel Side - Left
3 5-6856 Panel Side - Right
4 S-6857 Panel Bottom
5 5-6853 Panel Top
3522 Scerew 1/4-20 x 1/2 H.H.
1114 Washer 1/4 Int.
5805 Nut 1/4-20 H.H.
6 G-5722-3 Terminal Board Assembly
7 J-578 Terminal Board
3526 Screw 1/4-20 x 1 H,H.
1114 Washer 1/4
5805 Nut 1/4-20
§ $-6850 Bracket - Mounting
9 B-718 Link
3670-1 Screw 1/2-13 x 2 Hex Brass
1118 Washer 1/2 Int., T.T.
1031 Washer 1/2 Flat Brass
4716 Nut 1/2-13 Hex Brass
10 6100 Grommet
11 EE-646-1 Terminal Board 6-Pole
12: EE-646-2 Insulator
2045 Screw #8-32
5802 Nut #8-32
13 EE-651 Terminal Board 8-Pole
14 EE-653-8 Insvlator
15 EE-653-2 Insulator
2045 Screw #8-32
5802 Nut #8-32
16 6221 Plug Button
17 EE-2214 Avto, Exciter Field Flasher
18 EE-471-2 Fuse 1 Amp.
2005 Screw #6 x 1/2 lg.
5801 Nut #6-32 H.H.
19 6905 Bushing
20 G-6865 Engine & Generator Sub, Assembly
21 5-6871 Panel Bottom
22 W-166-2 Shockmounts
23 EE-1750 Voltage Regulator
2087 Screw 10-24 x 3/4 RHMS
5803 Nut #10-24
24 EE-233 Push Button Switch
25 EE-181 Toggle Switch on-off-on
26 Z-1123 Nameplate - Adjust Volts
27 EE-1207-1 Socket - Relay
2011 Screw #6-32 x 1-1/4 RHMS
5801 Nut #6-32
28 EE-1207-2 Hold Down Clamp
29 EE-1220 Relay
EE-1219 Socket
30 6100 Grommet
31 R-171 Resistor
32- EE-646-1 Terminal Block 6-Pole
33 EE-646-2 Insulator
34 EE-653 Terminal Block 8-Pole
35 EE-653-2 Insvlator
36 EE-653-8 Insulator
2045 Screw ##8-32 x 1/2
5802 Nut #8-32
7 G=-5724 Front Panel Assembly
2085 Screw #10-24 x 1/2 lg.
5803 Nut #10-24
38 5-6870 Brace
2085 Screw #10-24 x 1/2 lg.
1019 Washer
39 EE-1811 Eng., Safety Circuit Breaker
EE-1812-5 Circuit Breoker Heater
40 EE-1233 Relay-Latching
EE-1233-1 Relay Socket
41 1-1671 Nameplate-Engine Safety
42 EE-937-1 Failure Light
43 2-2092 Nameplate Engine Shutdown
44 AM-12 Ammeter
45 opP-21 0il Pressure Gauge
46 WT-21 Woter Temperature
47 EE-151 Switch
48 Z-2093 Nameplate Stop Run
49 7-920-1 Nameplate Off-On
50 EE-425 Fuse Holder
51 EE-445-2 Fuse Amp
52 Z-2116 Nameplate - Regulator
53 EE-724-1 Panel Lamp Holder
EE-740-1 Lamp 12 Volt
54 G-5723 Panel Top Assembly
2085 Screw #10-24 x 1/2
5803 Nut #10-24
55 4957 Tinnerman
2325 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Truss Head
56 G-5819 Diode Assembly Blocking
J-546 Shoulder Washer - Nylon
J-583 Washer - Flat - Nylon
2087 Screw #10-24 x 3/4
5803 Nut #10-24
57 G-5183-3 Diode Assembly Blocking
58 4956 Tinnerman
6224 Plug Button 23/32 Dia.
6223 Plug Button 1" Dia.
6218 Plug Button 1/2" Dia,
59 G-5724 Panel Front Assembly
4957 Tinnerman
3522 Screw 1/4-20 H.H,
1183 Washer 1/4 Flat. Stl.
60 EE-1203 Relay
61 EE-1054 Time Delay Relay
62 G-6533-1 Voltmeter & Sel, Switch Assy.
63 VM-6%-1 Voltmeter 0-300 Volt
64 EE-275-1 Selector Switch
65 5-6822-1 Meter Panel
1] 5-6832 Basic Panel

REQ'D/UNIT

B £n e B 1 00 €0 €0 b= = 1= b b= b=

o e e s B I e e e O O BN = €3 D D D e e

SR pEEEEERREEEER

O b 3 G 60 o B P I D D ™ S G G B D P et ot et e ) e e B e e e e et e D D e 3 63 e



Dy

STANDARD ENG.E GEN CONTROL PANEL ASSY

IF-5188



IR 5216-5 SHEET / OF &2
Rys
]
[FIFEE [# 271 %] VR,
43[ne[s6[ 53] #7[sI
0 0 0 [s3+] [¥]
1213 ¥ 15161718 13| T3
o0 Q0 O
A=
TE TB T T
S Flz izl _5| 2 [ L
il T~ 2R - B ok uT
T L1 51O
e SN RECD &
SN 0520 05201 = To Tay
£30 $301—
D56 TH DSHD Tro
(=111 73 Tb T
L-os«.a =
T3 Tio
CONTROL CABINET PARTS LIST
REF FPART NO DESCRIPTION — T —o
Crys | EE-2122 RECTIFIER T Ts Ts Tz
CRy. | EE-2123 RECTIFIER
Fle EE-445-2 | FUSE -VOLTAGE REGULATOR 3-AMIP
My | VM -35 VOLTAIETER AC
M 15 ANMETER A C
M 16 COME ETM £ FM OR ETM, FM
K15 | R-S/ RMECSTAT - VOLTHGE ADJUSTMENT
S EE-15] SWITCH = VOLTAHAGE REGULATOR
Sys EE-276-/ SWITCH ~AMMETER SELECTOR
S/¢ EE-275-1 SWITCH - VOLTMETER SELECTOR
7,25 ————— TRANSFORMER , CURRENT E-x-c' ITER
7B/, 3 TERMINAL BOARD K TOF CABINET FIELD
TES | - TERNINAL ECARD ,LOWER CASINET
TE¢G i _ TERMINAL BOARD, MiGIN LOAD
\VK (| | EE-I75C VOLTAGCE REGULATOR GEMERATOR
FIELD
EXCITER .
ARMATURE T: ﬁf’rz ﬁ.;
| LT
w@® X | v z®
[_l = o)
= A 7 8 19
EXCITER [ TE & &
RECTIFIERS e
A 4 N Ly Lz L3
CRI5  CRIp LOAD SCHEMATIC DIAGRAN
GENERATOR REGULATOR
INSTRUMENTATION
120/240 TO 133/277 VOLTS, 6O HZ ey o= P
o= o] e ] o ] e 1I5/230 TO 133 /266 VOLTS, 5OHE e ZFTT o 520575
TOLERANCE ON DECIMAL i nrwov ALL sumes| REQ'D MIGROFILM DATA ——_<H b
D
STHERWISE 3raciruD | aneiin 5 | csmts toots | MATERIAL WINPOWER CORPORATION
SHEET 1 ©F 2 IRS52/6-5




|k 5216-2-3-45 SHEET 2 OF 2

EWGILE  PARTS LSt

REF. PARY WO, DESCRIPTION

Bt SEE ENG. MAN.| START MOTOR W/ SOLERMOID SWITLH

BT VARIOUS BATTERY

[ SEE BMG MAW [ CAPALITOR (SPARK 1GRITED SWGWES OWLY)

€t oP. 22 SEWNDER + O PRESSURE

€2 WT- 22 SENDER - WATER TEMP,

) SEE. Tha. MA| SPARK PLLG- (SPARK \GWITED ENGIWESD)

[} 2EE LOTE "2 | ALTERLATOR OR GELERATOR (BATT. CRARGE)

i EE- 120t QELAY, STARTER MITOR

w2 SEE EnG.MAN.| SOLENOID- FUBL

K3 SEE EVG. MAL.| CHOKE {GASOUINE OWWY)

L) SEE ENG. MAL.| RESISTOR COW (OPTIONAL - SPARK \GMNTED ENG.ORNWN)
R SEE E\NG. MAN.| RESISTORS: SPARK PLOGS

=3 o -3 SWITCH - LOW O PRESSURE (GLLOIET O-\% O5Y)
S wt- 23 DUACH + HIGR WATER TEMRERATURE.

3 or-24 SWITCR - STARTIER MOTOR SAPETY (CLOBED O- 3% Poy)
2 VAR:OUS ST + OUERSPEED (OPTONALY

S SEE NG, MAL. [ DISTRIBUTOR  ASSY.( SPARK 1GNTED €3G, Glowv)
8 TLE Ena MAR | SWITCM - VACUUM (GASEGCLS FUBLS OWWN)

T SEE ENG. MAN [ COIL 1GNTION (SPARK 1GWITED  EWG. ONWY)
e STE ENG. MAN| VOLTAGE REGULATOR - BATTERY ChARGW R

CONTROL  CABINET  PaRIS  L\St

REF. PART \O. DESCRIPTION

CELl EE- 181 CIRCUIT BRTAKER- SAFETY  SHUTDOWN

[ gv4 G-5183-3 RECTIFIER - BLOCKING

nes G- 5819 RECTIFIER - BLOCWAING

X223} EE"Z!‘I\AanLZ\sw( RECTIFIER - FIELD FLASHER

CR20 | %3319 RECUIFIER - BLDLKING

CRZI EE- 2167 RECTIFIER - BLOCKING
oS, | EE- 940 LAMP - PAREL

DS13 €E -0 LAMP - FAILURE

Fil €E-44%-2 FUSE- FIELD FLASHER

Kit €E- 220 BELAY - CRANKING CONTROL

g €e-1233 LATCHING RELAY

K14 €E- 1203 Rerav

K20 EE - 105 TIME DELAY RELAY

M oP- 21 BAUGE - QL PRESSURE

iz wT- 2 GALGE - WATER TEMPERATURES

Wi AM-12 GAUGE * AMMETER - CWARGE 30-0-30 om 00-0-100
on -1 RESISTOR - 33 OWA, 1O WATT

(=11 2187 BESISTOR - 100 OHM, O WATT

=20 RESITIOR - 125 OWM, O WKTT

s12 e~ 18 SUONTOH - ENEINE - 20N, STOP, REMOTE

s13 EE- 151 SWITCH = PAREL LAMP

S5 EE-233 DE-ERNERGIZATION SuNTCW - SAFETIY  SHUTDOWN

g
0
)

R
k1Y

DuTaie ‘A ALTERVATOR -MoToRouA W0,
BARN- 450 W/ REasATOR WO, R0

R

Ve

oDeTal'd - DRuco Remv T 102364
37, a5 12 Wea,
HOTR - ADD BECTIFIER CR20

ne. Cwewt W/ gari. Cuma. Gen.
-

BT,
i1

¥

(=111

Sw orY

-0 -
= Tl o B
:'E/# e T
T o
= S

o Y |cer =
Ac.
Comcunt cRl i
@
Y

@
)

K14
I
]
I
I
]
]
I
I
]
1
1
I
I
I
]
I
)

. wd

DETAL ' - (GENERATOR - DELLD - REMY)
WoTe ! Remout CB1Y § Leant From 20T 2)
mo CouveeTion Feowm "3 7o UR)

[ — Reposce 5B wite susese
On DWESEL MoDILS Oy

L o o Gas £ Gaseous Fue

HoDELh  Quud.

Mores:

| FUEL SOuEnD COMLECTED
TOTT O BLGINES NOT
EQUIPPED W] VACULIM SW.
ZIF EUGINE 15 EQUPPED W/
BATTERY CurRaiLG GEM
couECTION TO BL PRR
DETAL ‘A oR ",
1 COMMECST Ry DIRECTILY TO
TBWITION ColL O BuGIRES
WOT EQUIRFPED W/ VOUTAGE
DecPPiuG SESISTORS.
4 JumPER FRom 210" 37 MUST BE
POACED WWEW ECUPPED W/ CUETSPEED DL
5. USE™O Awe wiee w/ 30-0-30 MEIER
E¥ & aws wieE wf 100-0-100 MElLR.

WITE REMOUVE R Bee sl wl RO
ADD CRID RECTIFIER 12 Voot  Emimut Tote. Comaot
fus. Qs
SowEmame  Dhiasues
—]
Mg fav——
cmamer | was cwsmnearsy | pane carw cne. oevTET oare 1075/ ranT NG
TOLERANCE ON oecma, £ BEQ FUCREWILM DAYA F e Beddy
—
DIMENBIONS NOT FRACTIONAL £ BREZAX AL SHARP ATION
CTHERWISE SPECIFIED }mm £ wacnimro mons | MATERIAL wﬂmnmt&mmwlnm

SHEET 2 oF 2 [ F3062:3%5



